6

   (b)  Pro Forma Financial Information.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Year Ended December 31, 1999

   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma for

   Completed   for   Pending   Completed and

   Transactions   Completed   Transactions   Pending   Offering   Pro Forma as

   Historical(a)   Adjustments(b) Transactions Adjustments(c) Transactions  Adjustment   Adjusted

   -------------   -------------- ------------ -------------- ------------- -----------  ------------

   (in thousands)

Statement of

 Operations:

 Net broadcast

  revenue.....   $81,703   $119,389   $201,092   $ 2,564   $203,656   $ 203,656

 Station operating

  expenses.....   44,259   58,824   103,083   595   103,678   103,678

 Corporate expenses....   4,380   1,421   5,801   --   5,801   5,801

 Depreciation and

  amortization.....   17,073   99,597   116,670   2,289   118,959   118,959

   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ------   ---------

 Operating income.....   15,991   (40,453)   (24,462)   (320)   (24,782)   (24,782)

 Interest expense.....   15,279   44,804   60,083   (1,631)   58,452   58,452

 Other income

  (expense), net.....   2,149   (2,001)   148   --   148   148

 Income tax (expense)

  benefit.....   (2,728)   --   (2,728)   --   (2,728)   2,728(d)   --

   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ------   ---------

 Net income (loss).....   $   133   $(87,258)   $(87,125)   $ 1,311   $(85,814)   $2,728   $ (83,086)

   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========   ======   =========

Net loss applicable to

 common stockholders...   $(1,343)   $(104,712)

   =======   =========

Earnings per common

 share:

 Basic.....   $ (0.02)   $   (1.23)

 Diluted.....   (0.02)   (1.23)

[…]

=======

(/12/) To eliminate Radio One's historical interest income as excess cash would

   have been used to partially finance the acquisitions.

(/13/) To eliminate tax expense as Radio One would have had a net loss as to

   which it would have provided a 100% valuation reserve to offset the

   deferred income tax benefit.

(c) The table below gives effect to the acquisition pending as of October 5,

   2000.

   Richmond III

   Historical   Pro Forma

   (1)   Adjustments   Total

   ------------ -----------   -------

Statement of Operations:   (in thousands)

 Net broadcast revenues.....   $2,564   $   --   $ 2,564

 Station operating expenses.....   595   --   595

 Corporate expenses.....   206   (206)(/2/)   --

 Depreciation and amortization.....   161   2,128 (/3/)   2,289

   ------   -------   -------

   Operating income.....   1,602   (1,922)   (320)

 Interest expense.....   82   (1,713)(/4/)  (1,631)

   ------   -------   -------

   Net income (loss).....   $1,520   $  (209)   $ 1,311

   ======   =======   =======

- --------------------

(/1/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period

   ended May 31, 1999, that were obtained from carveout unaudited financial

   statements, as Radio One entered into a LMA with Richmond III, effective

   June 1, 1999.

(/2/) To eliminate corporate expenses of $206 which Radio One does not expect to

   incur going forward.

(/3/) To record the additional depreciation and amortization expense that would

   have been recorded if the acquisition had occurred, calculated as follows:

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2000

   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   Pro Forma   for

   Completed   for   Pending   Completed

   Transactions   Completed   Transaction   and Pending   Offering   Pro Forma

   Historical(a)   Adjustments(b) Transactions Adjustment(c)  Transactions Adjustment   as Adjusted

   -------------   -------------- ------------ -------------- ------------ -----------   -----------

   (in thousands)

Statement of Operations:

 Net broadcast

  revenue.....   $54,795   $ 55,434   $110,229   $  --   $110,229   $110,229

 Station operating

  expenses.....   28,728   24,272   53,000   --   53,000   53,000

 Corporate expenses.....   2,400   700   3,100   --   3,100   3,100

 Depreciation and

  amortization.....   12,671   47,052   59,723   1,093   60,816   60,816

   -------   --------   --------   ------   --------   ------   --------

 Operating income.....   10,996   (16,590)   (5,594)   (1,093)   (6,687)   (6,687)

 Interest expense.....   7,247   24,930   32,177   (1,398)   30,779   30,779

 Other income

  (expense), net.....   9,707   (9,676)   31   --   31   31

 Income tax expense

  (benefit).....   5,818   --   5,818   --   5,818   (5,818)(d)   --

   -------   --------   --------   ------   --------   ------   --------

   Net income (loss)....   $ 7,638   $(51,196)   $(43,558)   $  305   $(43,253)   $5,818   $(37,435)

   =======   ========   ========   ======   ========   ======   ========

   Net income (loss)

   applicable to common

   stockholders.....   $ 7,638   $(47,510)

   =======   ========

Earnings per common

 share:

 Basic.....   $  0.09   $  (0.56)

 Diluted.....   0.09   (0.55)

[…]

(b) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions completed during the

   period January 1, 2000 through October 5, 2000, as if they occurred on

   January 1, 1999. The operating results include activities of these entities

   during 2000 prior to the period acquired by Radio One. The 2000 operating

   results after the acquisition by Radio One are included in the Radio One

   historical amounts:

   Historical

   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   WPLY   Davis   Shirk   AMFM   Clear Channel   Pro Forma

   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) Historical(/3/) Historical(/4/) Historical(/4/) Adjustments   Total

   --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- -----------   --------

   (in thousands)

Statement of

 Operations:

 Net broadcast

  revenue.....   $1,405   $1,534   $2,189   $24,804   $25,502   $   --   $ 55,434

 Station operating

  expenses.....   726   961   1,539   11,802   9,337   (93)(/5/)   24,272

 Corporation

  expenses.....   117   49   8   --   526(/6/)   700

 Depreciation and

  amortization.....   6   135   160   4,575   2,683   39,493(/7/)   47,052

   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------

   Operating

   income.....   556   389   482   8,427   13,482   (39,926)   (16,590)

 Interest

  expense.....   --   85   --   --   24,845(/8/)   24,930

 Other income

  (expense), net...   9   --   22   --   --   (9,707)(/9/)   (9,676)

 Income tax

  allocation.....   --   --   (3,370)   (5,394)   8,764 (/10/)   --

   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------

   Net income

   (loss).....   $  565   $  389   $  419   $ 5,057   $ 8,088   $(65,714)   $(51,196)

   ======   ======   ======   =======   =======   ========   ========

- ---------------------

(/1/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period

   ended February 28, 2000, that were obtained from unaudited financial

   statements.

(/2/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period

   ended June 7, 2000, the date the stations were purchased by Radio One. As

   these stations acquired did not prepare stand-alone financial statements,

   these financial statements were carved out from a larger entity and

[…]

stock dividends on a pro forma as adjusted basis for the six months ended

   June 30, 2000, by approximately $47.5 million.

   8

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of June 30, 2000

   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   Completed   Pro Forma   Pending   for Completed

   Transactions  for Completed  Transactions   and Pending   Offering   Pro Forma

   Historical(a) Adjustments(b) Transactions  Adjustments(c) Transactions  Adjustments   as Adjusted

   ------------- -------------- ------------- -------------- ------------- -----------   -----------

   (in thousands)

ASSETS

Current Assets:

 Cash and cash

  equivalents.....   $148,083   $(413,039)   $ (264,956)   $(32,682)   $ (297,638)   $298,500 (d)  $   862

 Investments, available

  for sale.....   204,924   (204,924)   --   --   --   --

 Trade accounts

  receivable, net.....   26,670   --   26,670   --   26,670   26,670

 Prepaid expenses and

  other.....   1,431   --   1,431   --   1,431   1,431

 Deferred income

  taxes.....   985   --   985   --   985   985

   --------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------

   Total current

   assets.....   382,093   (617,963)   (235,870)   (32,682)   (268,552)   298,500   29,948

 Property and

  equipment,net.....   18,199   7,266   25,465   --   25,465   25,465

 Intangible assets,

  net.....   363,134   1,317,947   1,681,081   34,000   1,715,081   1,715,081

 Deferred taxes.....   --   --   --   --   --   --

 Other assets.....   138,866   (130,250)   8,616   (1,318)   7,298   7,298

   --------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   ---------   ----------

   Total assets.....   $902,292   $ 577,000   $1,479,292   $   --   $1,479,292   $ 298,500   $1,777,792

   ========   =========   ==========   ========   ==========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

 Accounts payable and

  accrued expenses.....   $ 11,931   $   --   $   11,931   $   --   $   11,931   $   11,931

 Other current

  liabilities.....   2,248   --   2,248   --   2,248   2,248

 Income taxes payable...   1,879   --   1,879   --   1,879   1,879